DRAFT FOR DISCUSSION

Joint Advisory Working Group on Sexual Assault and Sexual Harassment Policies

Charge:

This Advisory Group, formed jointly by the President and the University Senate Council, is charged with gathering campus feedback regarding both the existing University of Kentucky policies on sexual assault and sexual harassment, as well as feedback regarding any new federal guidance or proposed changes to University policies. The Advisory Group will be responsible for researching national standards and practices and federal requirements, and will organize campus forums to provide opportunities for input from the community. The Advisory Group will report its findings and recommendations, as applicable, to both the Senate Council and the Office of the President at least annually, or more often if requested by the Senate Council or the President. The Committee is intended to last for at least one year, but its continued efforts may by extended by joint agreement of the President and the Senate Council.

Composition:

The Advisory Group will consist of faculty, staff, and student members. The Student Government Association will nominate seven full-time students, the Staff Senate will nominate seven full-time staff employees, the Senate Council will nominate seven full-time faculty employees, and the President will nominate seven individuals, who may be full-time faculty employees, full-time staff employees, or full-time students. The President and the Senate Council Chair will jointly appoint ten members from the above nominated faculty, staff, and students, and will appoint a Chair of the Advisory Group selected from the faculty employee members of the Advisory Group.